PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5676252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES ROBERT RISK JR.	11/26/2001
ROBERT PETROSENKO	11/21/2001
ALEXANDER BITEL	11/20/2001
JEFFREY S. LOCKWOOD	11/30/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HILL-ROM SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	1069 STATE ROUTE 46 EAST
City:	BATESVILLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11230988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (469)777-5401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (469)777-5400

jspringer@hdp.com, docket@hdp.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** HARNESS DICKEY & PIERCE, PLC

5445 CORPORATE DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HLR.0109N1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JESSICA SPRINGER		
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Springer/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=HLR.0109 Assignment#page1.tif source=HLR.0109 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 050097 FRAME: 0751 505629447

source=HLR.0109 Assignment#page3.tif source=HLR.0109 Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050097 FRAME: 0752

PROVISIONAL/PCT PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.:	7175-68735
Client Reference No.:	N1-12420

ASSIGNMENT

	ASSIGNMENT	
	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,	
Vame(s)	James Robert RISK, Jr.	
of Inventor(s)	Robert PETROSENKO	
	Alexander BITEL,	an
	Jeffrey S. LOCKWOOD	
Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a X United States Provisional Patent Application identified by Serial No. 60/328,542 and filing date October 11, 2001 and/or a \square PCT International Application, entitled	
Fitle of Application	WASTE CONTAINER DISTAL TO CONTROL BOX FOR NEGATIVE PRESSURE THERAPY hereinafter (the "Application(s)")	
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to	
Name of Assignee	HILL-ROM SERVICES, INC.	
Address of	1069 State Route 46 East	
principal place of business	Batesville, Indiana 47006-9167	
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of DELAWARE	

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s), including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act wheapened agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act wheapened with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Electron 50597 FRAME: 0753

PROVISIONAL/PCT PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WI this 26 day of			of Batesville, Indiana,
	- receipt		James druffel
Outside the USA:	317*		Inventor (Signature)
Witnesses are	Witness		Inventor (Signature)
required when			
acknowledgment			James Robert RISK, Jr.
before a Notary			Inventor (Printed Name)
Public is not	Witness		inventor (r inted ivanie)
feasible			
		ACKNOWLE	DGMENT
STATE OF INDIANA ·	} \	SS:	
COUNTY OF RIPLEY	}		
Acknowledged b this $\mathcal{Q}_{\mathcal{L}}$ day of	efore me, a Notar	y Public, within and for 2人	said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
			Potary Public
			E/HING KOSSON Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	2-27-6	09_	Resident of Doar Born County

PATENT REEL: 050097 FRAME: 0754

IN WITNESS WH	IEREOF, I have executed this as	ssignment at Batesville, Indiana,
Cary 01	- Minima in the same of the sa	1.0,1
Outside the USA:		He let sat
	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when		
acknowledgment		
before a Notary		Robert PETROSENKO
Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
Consible		-
	ACKN	NOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF INDIANA	}	
COUNTY OF RIPLEY	} SS:	
COUNTY OF RELET	}	
		and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
this <u>3) day</u> of _	Dovember	
		Bury 11 - Zamoing
		Notary Public
	•	Beverly V. Lampina
		Printed Name
	12 12 22	r. W.
My Commission Expires:	17-17.01	Resident of Franklin County
		8 Mark 2 M 2 A 10 TO
		ssignment at Batesville, Indiana,
this day of	NOVEMBER	, <u>2001</u>
		1016
Outside the USA:		A Refet
	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when	** Timesis	*** . 4***** (~ 7B************************************
acknowledgment		
pefore a Notary		Alexander BITEL
	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.		<u> </u>
	ACKI	NOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF INDIANA	ACK!	4 O 14 Prince Catability
STATE OF HODIANA	}	
COUNTY OF RIPLEY	γ 35. }	
COUNTY OF RIPLET	Ĵ	
Acknowledged be		and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
this day of	November	<u>, 2001</u> .
		$Q \cap Q \cap A$
		King Vin L. Xam Nima
		+ wall To way will
		Nøtary Public
		Reverting I am sina
		DEVENUE I LUMPING
		Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	12-12-07	Resident of Frankling County

REEL: 050097 FRAME: 0755

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I have executed this assig	nment at Batesville, Indiana.
this 30th day of _	Nacmber	2001
Outside the USA:		
	Witness	/Invent or (Signature)
required when		/ '
acknowledgment before a Notary		Jeffrey S. LOCKWOOD
	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.		
	A CV NO	WLEDGMENT
	ACKNO	WEDOMENT
STATE OF INDIANA	} }	
COUNTY OF RIPLEY	}	
Acknowledged be this day of	fore me, a Notary Public, within an	Survey State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea
		Printed Name
My Commission Expires:_	12-12-01	Resident of Franklin County

U.S. Application Serial No.: 60/328,542 Filing Date: October 11, 2001

INDS02 MJE 413724v1

PATENT REEL: 050097 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 08/20/2019